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(b) if not what is the reason for fhis discrimination; ang

(c) what was the amount of remuneration paid last year for the articles in English and for those in Indian languages respectively?}
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$+{Tax MINISTER or STATE ¥ THE MINISTRY or IRRIGATION anp
POWER (Smrt O. V. ALaGesan): (a)
Two monthly periodicals are being published under the auspices of this Ministry, namely, “Bhagirath” (edited in Central Water and Power Commission) and “Irrigation and Power Journal” (edited in Central Board of Irrigation and Power). They are published in English only. No Journal in Indian languages is published by this Ministry.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.]
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1 [ ADVERTISEMENTS PUBLISHED IN NEWS~
PAPERS ETC. AND BROUGHT OUT BY
Rannwavs

221. Sert NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of RAlLwAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the advertisements pertaining to the Central Government which are received for publication in the newspapers and periodicals at present brought out by his Ministry and its attached offices in English and Indian languages, are received separately for the papers and periodicals of each language or collectively,

(b) ,if they are received collectively, whether they are allocated equally to the papers and periodicals in Fnglish and other Indian languages and if not, the reason therefor; and

(¢) whether the accounts of income and expenditure in respect of these newspaperg and periodicals are maintained separately and if so, what was the income with respect to each news-

[ ] English translation.
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paper and periodical from the advertisements received collectively last year?]
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+[Tere DEPUTY MINISTER v THE MINISTRY orF RAILWAYS (Smmt
Srar Nawaz KHAN): (a) Advertisements pertaining to the Central Government are received through the Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity, Ministry of 1. &. B. separately for ‘Indian Railways’ and ‘Bharatiya Rail’ English and Hindi monthlieg respectively, brought out by the Ministry of Railways.

(b) Does not arise,

(¢) Accounts of income and expenditure of ‘Indian Railways’ and ‘Bharatiya Rail’ are maintained separately. In view of (a) above the question of income from collective advertisements does not arise.]
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1 [TRIPTYQUE SYSTEM

222, Smrr V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of RaiLwAys be pleased to read to the reply given to Starred Question No. 349 in the Rajya Sabha on the 9th May, 1962 and supplementarieg thereon and state:

(a) what are the outlines of Triptyque system which has been accepted by the Government of India; and

(b) the names of the countries with which talks were held on this system and what was the outcome thereof?]
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+[Tee DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY or RAILWAYS (SHrt SuaH Nawaz Kuan): (a) and (b)
The matter does not concern the Ministry of Railways but relates to the Ministry of Transport and Communications or the Minisiry of Finance whose attention ig being drawn to the same.]

+I 1 English translation.

